SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 48} P<
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
June 10, 2010

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Raised Median Improvements on Camino
Real from Mission Boulevard to Avenida Baja/River Glen Drive, in the Rubidoux
area.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.58 of March 16, 2010, the Board entered into an
agreement with S&S Grading and Paving, Inc. of Norco, CA for the construction of raised
median improvements on Camino Real form Mission Boulevard to Avenida Baja/River Glen
Drive, in the Rubidoux area. The authorized amount of the contract was $162,269. The total
amended contract amount (including quantity adjustments) is $152,585.45 which is 6.0% less

5 /
%i / e u_'}%\‘
3 Juan C. Peréz=————"
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $152,585 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINI;'\I:JT(ﬂAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2009/2010
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Agency (RDA) (100%) Positions To Be

| Deleted Per A-30 D
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

o

BY: ‘
ina Grande

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

[0 Consent
[] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

j Prev. Agn. Ref. 03/16/10, Item 3.58 I District: 2 IAgenda Number:
1 ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 . 8 3

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Raised Median Improvements on Camino Real from
Mission Boulevard to Avenida Baja/River Glen Drive, in the Rubidoux area.

June 10, 2010

Page 2 of 2

than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on April 22, 2010.
The work was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation
Department. Work Order B7-0774.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $162,269.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $162,269.00
* Quantity Adjustments -6.0% ($9,683.55)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 94.0% $152,585.45

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $152,585.45
Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $152,585.45
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Raised median improvements

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: S&S Grading and Paving, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Camino Real from Mission Blvd. to Avenida Baja/River Glen Drive
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Jeff Stone, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Jeff Stone, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




CAMINO REAL -
from RIVER GLEN DRIVE to MISSION BLVD‘
in the COMMUNITY OF RUBIDOUX f

i — e . __,‘:_({..((,/\\\
[N ~ 80 et ) ) %‘1\_;,:{{‘:)
i T - N N
v W T e A
;’ i \\\ . C e LES . . .
-___,{_ e T N T 1 R
Do - ! :E';‘}, L'f : \\ Lomoe ! - N "\
: o~ 1 Do P i i : ! \‘. \
——f-—i-—M}smNer 1 . .:—-: : | I SR & N, bom o ; e e e e o .........\\\.-.;
; - —— ~ -t s ek T ) i 0
A S ¥ L e T R iR A
: v Y 4 R AR | QSR T ]
S ol END | -1 Skl
P b ¥ ; 25 I R al] My BETHE o W
(11 pamor g \{PROJECT ! [T 2 +25
y ‘  HIGH . lé: A TR i
it : FTE r-‘x, i
: t t SCHOOL :’— ‘..LiLl S‘--—H-} ‘{.;,.. .
°i" ;"'“:.l...._:..LJl,J_LJ__‘.'. .
A H !"l ;;-!’" !
l'
S

- i = o ——

L

/‘ ‘LJ.J..;.. 11}
Y .
AT sa e

VICINITY MAP

Z




l

Q\\V\M amq
?&6
_I N7 AL 3amossy

Q@S ¢z dlAapy
FPLLo-Lag= 1wy

O3 bLrs WONY
RRP259¢ (¢ dlMeg

“ou} ‘Buired g Buipes 's's

cag o pmy A 4/
8eq paaosddy sjewns3g siyj uo sapyuenyd
IVAOUddV INIWAVY af #5 14 q a@\
Ag uonepodsues) Jo JojoalIQq ‘'2Zaied O uenp
‘ejqeded spnoooy Aq paaieoey 06'92¢'LE4$ 40} ‘8jeQ panoiddy ejewns3 sy
06'92¢'2€1$ *INIJWAV SIHL 3NA V104
000 ‘FONVITdWOD NON HO8v1 SS37
000 ‘03DIOANI AISNOIATH $S3N 00'692'291$ -Prjuo) papusuwy %001 ‘pesde|3 awi] %
06'9ze'LEL$ ‘4iva Ol 3INA Vi0L 00'692°291$ ‘peyuo) reuibuo 143 :pasn sheq
65'852'G1) %0 ‘NOLLN3LIY §S31 %6 :@9jdwod § % Zi ‘ejong "ANG “ISUD MO
S1'$85'251S ‘31vQ O ¥HOM 30 INTVA TV10L oL-z2-¥ :ejeq puz £ :pappy skeq % paxdRuD
0L€v ‘ejeq eig 6 :skeQ 6uppom NTeI] :Aq ape
S¥'S85'ZS1 S¥'S85°2S4 . 00'692'291 000 00'69Z'Z94 TVi0l1 133roud
@y junouwy Andengy Anueng unowy Knuenty Wnowy Anueng wnowy |- Kinuenty wnouiy RudnN T KpuERD | SR uondudsag waij ON
% 8leQ 0] djewns3 o} sholadld dewns3 sy pazpoyny |gjo] pazuoyiny sbueyd wejuo) jeubun wayt
0102 '8} 1udy oL 09926 vO ‘ods0N D12 ‘Bms ‘R 200-20-04 "ON 132U0D
0102 't iudy ‘wolg wans wis 1221 ‘SS2UppyY ¥L20-18 'ON 128foid uno)
Ruld | "ON SIpWRS3| ‘9| ‘Buaed g B 'S'S 0 URIPIY POSIRY 1MUISUOD [BIY OUIWED 1D3MONd
30ISYIARS 30 ALNNOD - GHODIN ILVYWILSI SSTUO0Ud

0L02/0¢ 1y woy uoHoNASLUED d 202 133HS




| %001 [00°0S¥ 00°024 00°05¥ 000z} 0005t 00°0Z4 00°0S¥ sL¢ 0zZL | va (3ALLD3143Y) ¥INUYN INIWIAV | LZ
%001 [00'822'L 0009L's 00'8Z2'tL 0009L's  loogzLL 00'0982's 00'822'L 0€0 092's { A (1v00-2) 3dIMLS O144WHL INIVd | 02
%00} [00S€8'Z  [00'0E9 00°5£8'Z 00089  loo'ses'z 00°0€9 00'5£8'2 oSy 0g9 [140s oﬁ%&w@wwﬁmﬁmﬁwﬂﬁmﬁ o |
%001} |00'626'Z 00'St 00'S26'Z 00'SL 00'526'Z 0054 00'626'2 00'S6L SL | va 1S0d INONOIS 3aISQVON | 81
%004 [00°5SL'L 00'585 00'652'L 00'685 00'652'L 00685 00'S52'L 00€ . GBS [1JOS!  ONDIMYW IN3W3AVD ONV 3di¥LS D144vel IAOWIN | 21
%0014 {00°00Z"1 000€ 00'002'L 00°0e 00°002'L 00°0€ 1100°00Z'L 00°0v 113 41 AAIIIS ALNNLN O¥ HOS DA HWILIWVIO LZ TIVISNI | 91
%S6 |00°Z96'01 00°0vS 00'296°01 00°0vS 00°445°¢1 00°04S 00°+LS'LE 0g'0Z 048 | 41 3AIIIS ALNILN OF HOS DAd HILIWVIO.E TIVLSNI | Si
%E0L (05'229'L 00°0g€ 05°2L9'L 00°0EE o0oovy'L 00'02¢ ooovy'L STEL oze ; N 3A3FTS ALIILN OF HOS OAd HILINVIA & TIVLSNI | #)
%S6 |00'850'64 00'2€6'2 00'850'6} 002€6'C  j00°0SL'0Z 00'001'C 00°0S10Z 059 ooit'e | A (02) (SHD BMND .G. IdAL) ALTHONOD HONIN | €1
%001 (00°009'Z 00°091 00'009'Z 00094 00°009'C 0009 00°009'2 SZ9l 09 | 4 [430v3H 3134ONOD 30IM 9] ILZHONOO HONIN | 21
%S [05252'9  100°0€2 oszsse  Jovoss  loosse 00098 00'556'2 526 008 |L4DS| o0 o va oazw._mmwwwmwumomwwﬁu%wr%ﬁwm L
%86 |00068'2Z  {00°280'E 00°068°2Z 00'2s0'e  l00SZE'E 000L4°¢ 00°SZe'ee 0s2 OLL'E {14DS JALLVHO003A-ONIAVY NVIGIN] 3 .Emozow,mwvﬂ oL
%SS |9L'vLL'8 8'1S 9L'piL's 184S 00'096'S1 00'S6 00'096'S1 00'891 S6 |NOL LIVHASY XIN LOH | 6
%98 (00'0v6'C 00°0€ 00°0v6'C 000¢ 00°0Er'e 00°'6¢ o0ooey'e 0086 SE | AD [(3SV8 AMHNIS XOVS OML) TNISNOVE LNIW3D ANHNIS | 8
%46 |68'9EEEL L6PLL 68'9EE'C ) 133718 00'SZL'El 00084 00'SZL'EL sT9L 08l | AD NOSJOL Q3LHOdNI | 2
%SZ1L [00°005'9 00°004 00°005°9 00°00L 00°00Z'S 0008 00°002's 0059 08 | AD MOMHOE QILHOINI | 9
%E01 {0+'995'8 0L°292 0v'995'8 02492 00°02¢'8 00'09Z 00°02Ze'8 002¢ 092 | AD NOILVAVOX3 AVMAVOY | §
%001 [00°000°04 00't 00°000°04 00} 00°000'01 00'L 00°000'04 00°000°04 } s ONIBENYD ANV ONIMVITO | ¢
%004 {00°00Z'04 00’4 00'002°04 00t 00°00Z'04 004 00°002°04 00°002'04 b S1 W3LSAS TOHINOD DldvaL | €
%001 |00°005'Y 00'L 00'00S'y 00'L 00°00S'y 00'L 00°005'y 0000S'y b [} JOHINOD NOILNTIOC H3LVM | 2
%00} {00°000°L 00't 000002 00t 00°000°2 00} 00°000'Z 00°000'2 b s ANIW3lvav isnag | |
Wny wnowy Anueng wnowy Apuenp wnowy Kipueny wnowy udwn | Aend | siwn uondusssq wialj ON
% | dewWAST SRIL PazUOInY 810 pazioginy BUBLD Reauod [euibuo way
0102 ‘g1 Jdy w01 09826 0 ‘ooioN 02 ‘mmis ‘Ao 2002001 ON sg:oo
0102 ‘S Iudy ‘wosy wans s 1224 $sappY ¥L40-28 °ON 120{0.d Kunoy)
Ruid | "ON BWRs3; "2u} ‘Bujasg B Bujpeig g's : 0, UBIDO posiey 191A5U0) 189Y OUIWED (1I31OHd
0L02/0E/ uos ) uop: %) d [TYWEET 3QISYIAN JO ALNNOD - GHOOIIY ALYWILS3 SSIHO0U




